### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Lien/Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marilyn Monroe LLC		105/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Milton H. Greene Archives, Inc.	
Street Address:	2610 Kingwood Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97439	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

Name:	Tom Kelley Studios, Inc.	
Street Address:	2472 Eastman Avenue	
Internal Address:	Studios 35 & 36	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2985935	MARILYN MONROE	
Registration Number:	2223599	MARILYN MONROE	
Registration Number:	2180950	MARILYN MONROE	
Registration Number:	1889730	MARILYN MONROE	
Registration Number:	1509758	MARILYN MONROE	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0495

OP \$140 00 298

900135923

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (626)683-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-683-7600

Email: wendy@sonilaw.com, danton@sonilaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Danton Richardson, The Soni Law Firm

Address Line 1: 35 N. Lake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 720

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Danton Richardson	
Signature:	/M. Danton Richardson/	
Date:	06/09/2009	

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page1.tif source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page2.tif source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page3.tif source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page4.tif source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page5.tif source=Order to Appear for Judgment Debtor's Exam#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0496

Caseas 25:65:62-82200 MMM. E Descurrent 583-3 Filed 05/36/2009 Page 1/0/62

M. Danton Richardson (SBN 141709)

The Soni Law Firm

35 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 720

Pasadena, CA 91101

Phone: (626) 683-7600 Fax: (626) 683-1199

# UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
The Milton H. Greene Archives, Inc.	CASE NUMBER			
Plaintiff(s) V.	CV 05-2200-MMM (Ex)			
CMG Worldwide, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, and Marilyn Monroe LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Anna Strasberg, an individual	ORDER TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION RE:			
Defendant(s)	☑ ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT  ☐ ATTACHMENT(Third Person)			
	☑ Judgment Debtor □ Third Person			
The Court, having considered the Application for Appearance and Examination Re: Enforcement of Judgment/Attachment, hereby <b>ORDERS</b> the Application				
TO: Marilyn Monroe LLC (Name of person to Appear)				
against you.  answer concerning property of the judgmed debt you owe the judgment debtor.	ent debtor in your possession or control or concerning a lant in your possession or control concerning a debt you			
Date of appearance:June 19, 2009				
This Order may be served by a Marshal, sheriff, registered person:  (Name of appointed process server)	ed process server, or the following, specially appointed			
Date: 5/26/09				
	U.S. District Judge/U.S. Magistrate Judge			

### APPEARANCE OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR: If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.

### APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENT)

- (1) NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the judgment creditor in this proceeding.
- (2) NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR: The person in whose favor the judgment was entered in this action claims that the person to be examined pursuant to this order has possession or control of property which is yours or owes you a debt. This property or debt is as follows: (Clearly describe the property or debt. Print or type the description. Use an additional sheet of paper, if necessary.)

If you claim that all or any portion of this property or debt is exempt from enforcement of the money judgment, you MUST file your exemption claim *in writing* with the court and have a copy personally served on the judgment creditor not later than three (3) days before the date set for the examination.

You MUST appear at the time and place set for the examination to establish your claim of exemption or your exemption may be waived.

### APPEARANCE OF A THIRD PERSON (ATTACHMENT)

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: If you fail to appear at the time and place specified in this order, you may be subject to arrest and punishment for contempt of court and the court may make an order requiring you to pay the reasonable attorney fees incurred by the plaintiff in this proceeding.

## APPEARANCE OF A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION, TRUST, OR OTHER ORGANIZATION

It is your duty to designate one or more of the following to appear and be examined: officers, directors, managing agents, or other persons who are familiar with your property and debts.

ORDER ON APPLICATION FOR APPEARANCE AND EXAMINATION

(Attachment-Enforcement of Judgment)

Page 2 of 2

## EXHIBIT A TO APPLICATION FOR AND ORDER RE JUDGMENT DEBTOR EXAM U.S.D.C. Consolidated Case No. CV-05-02200-MM (Ex)

In connection with the Judgment Debtor's Exam of Marilyn Monroe LLC scheduled in this matter, you are commanded to produce at the time of such examination, the DOCUMENTS' listed below covering the time period from January 1, 2005, through the date of YOUR<sup>2</sup> examination.

- 1. An inventory of all property, real or personal, tangible and intangible, which belongs or belonged to YOU, or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON, or which was in YOUR possession or under YOUR control.
- 2. Any inventory of property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, which belongs or belonged to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON, or which was in YOUR possession or under YOUR control, including but not limited to all Marilyn Monroe "memorabilia."

e.44.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The terms "DOCUMENT" or "DOCUMENTS" include, by way of example, but not by way of limitation, the following items, whether sketched, written, typed, printed, recorded, transcribed, punched, filmed or reproduced by any process that is or has been in the possession, control, care or custody of YOU, namely: notes, handwritten or otherwise; correspondence; communications of any nature including internal company communications, oral or otherwise; telegrams; memoranda; summaries or records of personal conversations; diaries; reports; schedules; calendars; working papers; studies; publications; tape recordings; pictures or other recorded matter; specifications; charts; plans; graphs; drawings; photographs; price lists; indices; computer tapes; data sheets; data cards; minutes or records of meetings including directors' meetings; reports and/or summaries of interviews; opinions of counsel; agreements; reports or summaries of negotiations; publications; brochures; pamphlets; advertisements; circulars; trade letters; press releases; writings; graphs; records; data compilations; drafts of DOCUMENTS and revisions of drafts of DOCUMENTS and notes; check stubs; canceled checks; invoices; statements; ledgers; every copy of such writing or records where the original is or is not in the possession, care, custody or control of YOU; and every copy of such writing or record where such copy is not an identical copy of an original or where such copy contains any commentary or notation whatsoever that does not appear in the original. "DOCUMENT" and "DOCUMENTS" further includes all things within the meaning of Fed. R. Civ. P., Rule 34(a), and "writings." "recordings" and "photographs," whether "original" or "duplicate," within the meaning of Fed. R. Evid., Rule 1001.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> As referred to herein, the terms "YOU", "YOUR", and "YOURS" shall mean Marilyn Monroe LLC, including all businesses, entities, partnerships, organizations or associations in which Marilyn Monroe LLC has any ownership and/or control.

- 3. All DOCUMENTS evidencing any interest in any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON, as well as any amounts owed thereon and the location of such property.
- 4. Identification of any PERSON who has possession of any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, which is owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON, as well as any amounts owed thereon and the location of such property.
- 5. All DOCUMENTS evidencing any transfers or other disposition of any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 6. All DOCUMENTS evidencing any planned or anticipated transfers or other disposition of any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 7. Any mortgages, liens, claims, attachments or other claims outstanding against any of YOUR property, real or personal, tangible or intangible.
- 8. All titles, deeds, bills of sale, lease agreements, or contracts of sale regarding any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, wherever situated, owned by YOU (in whole or in part), purchased or being purchased, or sold, and which YOU own or have had any interest in whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 9. All titles, deeds, bills of sale, lease agreements, or contracts of sale regarding any property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, wherever situated, belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or with any other PERSON, including but not limited to 1) land, 2) automobiles and other vehicles, 3) boats, 4) household goods, 5) furniture and fixtures, (6) intangible rights such as patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets or rights of publicity; and 7) Marilyn Monroe "memorabilia."
- 10. Any other DOCUMENTS evidencing any loans, leases, business transactions, security interests or property holdings to which YOU are party.
- 11. The original Registration Certificates regarding any trademarks, copyrights and/or patents owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or with any other PERSON.

2

- 12. Documents evidencing any trade secrets claimed to be owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or with any other PERSON.
- Documents evidencing any rights of publicity claimed to be owned by YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or with any other PERSON.
- 14. All property assessment notices issued to YOU.
- 15. All statements regarding any bank accounts belonging to YOU (checking, savings, certificates of deposit, or otherwise) or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other <sup>3</sup>PERSON.
- 16. All statements regarding any investment accounts belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 17. All evidence and all certificates of any and all stocks, bonds, securities and annuities belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever either alone or jointly with any other PERSON, including any statements of earnings.
- 18. All DOCUMENTS evidencing any safe deposit boxes or other storage facilities belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 19. All DOCUMENTS evidencing the contents of any safe deposit boxes or other storage facilities belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 20. All loan applications YOU submitted to anyone including, but not limited to, automobile loans, real estate loans and commercial loans.
- 21. All Financial Statements regarding YOUR business from January 1, 2005, to date.
- 22. All contracts, notes, money orders, drafts, promissory notes, negotiable instruments, mortgages, pledge agreement and/or receivables payable to YOU, for YOUR benefit, or held in trust for YOU, whether or not the same be now due and/or payable.
- 23. A copy of each trust, revocable or irrevocable, in which YOU are named as Settlor, Trustee or Beneficiary.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The terms "PERSON" or "PERSONS" include any individual, and unless the context clearly indicate that only an individual person is referred to, any firm, corporation, joint venture, association, partnership or entity.

- 24. All DOCUMENTS evidencing any promises or obligations to pay any royalties or other monies, assets, benefits or consideration to YOU, including but not limited to any licensing agreements regarding the use of the name and/or likeness of Marilyn Monroe aka Norma Jeane.
- 25. DOCUMENTS evidencing title to any cars owned by YOU, any amount owed on the cars and any liens regarding such cars.
- 26. DOCUMENTS evidencing the location of any and all safe deposit boxes wherever situated, whether privately maintained or in any bank or savings and loan, credit union or similar association, belonging to YOU or in which YOU have or have had any interest whatsoever, either alone or jointly with any other PERSON.
- 27. A copy of YOUR 2005, 2006, 2007 and 2008 tax records and filings.
- 28. Identification of all monies or other consideration or assets due to YOU from any PERSON including an identification of the PERSON from which such monies, consideration or asserts are due.
- Identification of all assets, debts, property, monies or other consideration or assets YOU
  owe to anyone.

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0502